## **Cambridge City Council**

## **Record of Officer Urgent Decision**

Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Combined Authority- Appointment of the Council's Board member and substitute member

Decision taken: To appoint the Board member and substitute member for the City Council on the Combined Authority.

Decision of: Chief Executive

Reference: 22/OfficerUrgent/SR/02

Date of decision: 4 November 2022

Matter for Decision: To appoint Councillor Anna Smith as the City Council's member and Councillor Lewis Herbert as substitute member on the Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Combined Authority.

Any alternative options considered and rejected: None

Reason for the decision including any background papers considered: Normally an appointment by Full Council (which next meets on 23 February 2023), an urgent decision under paragraph 2 of section 9, Council Procedure Rules was necessary to give the required 14 days' notice by the Combined Authority of a change to the city council's Board membership.

Conflict of interest and dispensation granted by Chief Executive: None.

Comments: None

Contact for further information: Robert Pollock, Chief Executive.

Robert.Pollock@cambridge.gov.uk